Hochiki America Corporation
7051 Village Drive, Suite 100   Buena Park, CA  90621-2268
Phone: 714/522-2246   Fax: 714/522-2268
Technical Support: 800/845-6692 or technicalsupport@hochiki.com 01/2013F0176
Find latest revision at www.hochiki.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
STANDARD FEATURES
• Nominal voltage 24VDC

     75 (UL 1638)
HES24 24VDC Low Profile Evacuation Strobe
Model Designations:
W = Wall mount R = Red faceplateW = Off-white
faceplateP = Plain (no lettering)
ALERT bezel available
AGENT bezel available.
        Model               Part        Nominal        Candela       Reverberant dba @ In Anechoic Room
       Number           Number        Voltage       10ft., per UL 464 dBA @ 10ft.
HEC24-177WR         0500-05840          24 VDC           177   70-82           100
HEC24-177WW         0500-05850          24 VDC           177   70-82           100
HEC24-1575WR         0500-05800          24 VDC 15 (UL 1971)   70-82           100
75 (UL 1638)
HEC24-1575WW        0500-05810          24 VDC 15 (UL 1971)   70-82           100
75 (UL 1638)
HEC24-1575PWR      0500-05820          24 VDC 15 (UL 1971)   70-82           100
75 (UL 1638)
HEC24-1575PWW     0500-05830          24 VDC 15 (UL 1971)   70-82           100
75 (UL 1638)
HEC24 Fixed Candela Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe
  Candela       24VDC      UL Max
   15/75            63mA        67mA
   177            96mA       213mA
HES-24 & HEC-24 Product Strobe Current Ratings
24VDC (16-33 Volts)
*Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting the minimum UL reverberant sound level
required for public mode fire protection service.  These settings are acceptable only for private mode fire alarm use.